Louisville Metro Government

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202



Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, March 28, 2017

4:00 PM

Council Chambers

Labor and Economic Development Committee

Chair Person Cheri Bryant Hamilton (D-5) Vice Chair Stuart Benson (R-20) Committee Member Pat Mulvihill (D-10) Committee Member Marianne Butler (D-15) Committee Member Julie Denton (R-19)

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pending Legislation

1.	<u>R-028-17</u>	A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 148, SERIES 2012 REGARDING THE GRANTING OF LOCAL INCENTIVES TO LIFE SAFETY SERVICES, LLC PURSUANT TO KRS CHAPTER 154, SUBCHAPTER 32 TO MODIFY THE PROJECT AND ADD APPROVED AFFILIATES.				
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Cheri Bryant Hamilton (D-5)				
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Life Safety - Local Support letter at Prelim.pdf Life Safety Services - Local Resolution.pdf Legislative History				
		3/23/17	Metro Council	assigned to the Labor and Economic Development Committee		
		Action Required By: September 2017				
2.	<u>O-087-17</u>	AN ORDINANCE CREATING A NEW SECTION OF CHAPTER 113 OF THE LOUISVILLE METRO CODE OF ORDINANCES TO ESTABLISH AN AUTHORIZED PUBLIC CONSUMPTION OPERATIONAL ZONE PURSUANT TO KRS 243.089.				
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary David Yates (D-25)				
	<u>Attachments:</u>	O-087-17 ATTACH.pdf				
		Legislative History				
		3/9/17	Metro Council	assigned to the Labor and Economic		
			Action Required By: September 2	Development Committee		
3.	<u>O-088-17</u>	AN ORDINANCE CREATING A NEW SECTION OF CHAPTER 115 OF THE LOUISVILLE METRO CODE OF ORDINANCES TO ESTABLISH A COMMERCIAL QUADRICYCLE PERMIT AND ADOPT REGULATIONS FOR COMMERCIAL QUADRICYCLES.				
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary David Yates (D-25) <u>Legislative History</u>				
		3/9/17	Metro Council	assigned to the Labor and Economic		
			Action Required By: September 20	Development Committee		

4.	<u> </u>	AN ORDI	AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A DEVELOPMENT AREA			
		PURSUA	NT TO PROVISIONS OF K	RS 65.7041- 65.7083 TO BE		
		KNOWN	AS THE MAIN AND SHELB	Y DEVELOPMENT AREA,		
		DESIGNA	ATING THE METRO DEVEL	OPMENT AUTHORITY, INC. AS		
		AN "AGE	NCY", ADOPTING A DEVE	_OPMENT PLAN, APPROVING		
		ENTERIN	IG INTO A LOCAL PARTICI	PATION AGREEMENT,		
		AUTHOR	IZING THE PAYMENT OF 1	THE "RELEASED AMOUNT"		
		PURSUA	NT TO THE TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS OF THE LOCAL		
		PARTICI	PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT, REQUIRING THE SUBMISSION OF			
		REGULA	REGULAR REPORTS TO LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY			
				VERNMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND		
		DELIVER	Y OF ANY OTHER DOCUM	IENTS AND THE TAKING OF ANY		
		-	OTHER ACTIONS NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THE PURPOSES			
		AUTHOR	AUTHORIZED BY THIS ORDINANCE.			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4) and Additional Bill Hollander (D-9)				
	Attachments:	<u> 0-075-17</u>	O-075-17 ATTACH EXHIBIT A DEV PLAN.pdf			
		<u>0-075-17</u>	O-075-17 ATTACH EXHIBIT B DEV AREA.pdf			
		<u> 0-075-17 /</u>	7 ATTACH EXHIBIT C LOCAL PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT.pdf			
	031417 Flournoy.pdf					
		Legislative History				
		3/9/17	Metro Council	assigned to the Labor and Economic Development Committee		
			Action Required By: September 2017			
		3/14/17	Labor and Economic Development Committee	recommended for approval		
		3/14/17	Labor and Economic Development Committee	tabled		

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair Person. While an item may be listed, it does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.